

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8279/2005

BATTULASEETHARAMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.A.OFFICER-CUM TAHSILDAR, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5164 of 2005

(With prayer for C/Delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record with interim

relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to state the date on which the notice was sent to respondent nos. 1,3,4,8,14

and 15. Now, some of the respondents are no more; addresses of some of the respondents are not

correct. The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for four weeks' time to take steps to bring

on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents. The petitioner shall take st

eps for the

service of notice on the unserved respondent no. 13 in correct address.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns