

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8279/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in FA No. 700/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BATTULASEETHARAMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.A.OFFICER-CUM TAHSILDAR, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 20.8.2008)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report on default dated 20.8.2008. Six
weeks' time is granted to take steps as indicated in the office report
on default, failing which the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed against unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master