

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8279/2005

BATTULASEETHARAMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.A.OFFICER-CUM TAHSILDAR, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24297 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Maria Pushpalatha, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Ms Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that as per his instructions, settlement has been arrived at.

File appropriate application alongwith settlement papers within four weeks.

List again on 14.7.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj