

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8279/2005

BATTULASEETHARAMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.A.OFFICER-CUM TAHSILDAR, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24297 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ravi Shankar appearing on behalf of Mrs D Bharathi Reddy, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that parties may compromise the dispute.

They may file either proof of service as per order or compromise before the next date.

Nobody is present for the remaining respondents except respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 8279/2005.

-2-

Item No.7

As last chance, earlier order be complied with before the next date.

Let there is fresh notice on all unserved respondents
in connected SLP.

List again on 1.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj